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TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023 

 

RAIL SERVICE FROM GONDIA TO DONGARGARH 

 

†4671. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE: 

 

      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether any steps have been taken or proposed to be taken to 

provide rail service facilities from Gondia to Dongargarh between 10 

A.M. to 4 P.M. in both directions for the pilgrims visiting Dongargarh, 

which is located in a very remote place and Bamleshwari Mata is a 

major religious temple in the State of Madhya Pradesh; and  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b) At present, 07  train services from Gondia to Dongargarh 

and 08 train services from Dongargarh to Gondia between 10.00 AM 

and 04.00 PM are being operated. Besides, introduction of train 

services over Indian Railways is an ongoing process subject to 

operational feasibility, traffic justification and resource availability.  
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